
ORDINANCE NO. jtZ6L

ITEM M

AN ORDINANCE TO DETERMINE THE ASSESSMENTS AGAINST THE PROPERTIES

SPECIFICALLY BENEFITTED BY STREET           " IMPROVEMENTS, ST-73-10,
COMMERCIAL WAY FROM HIGHWAY 20 TO ?43 FEET NORTHERLY, AND ST-73-16,
CASE ADDITION AND ERMINE STREET AND DECha. RING AN EMERGENCY.

RECITALS:

1. The street assessment as referred to in this ordinance and previous

resolutions and ordinances are the ~ Streets to serve Commercial Way
from Highway 20 to 743 Feet Northerly (8T-73-10), and Case Addition and Ermine

Street (ST-73-16).

2. Preliminary resolutions and ordinances prescribing the manner and

extent of the improvements are set forth in Resolution Nos. 1504.

3. The assessments set forth in the following ordinance are based

upon the request and recommendation of the City Engineer in compliance
with Ordinance No. 2864.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: COST

The total cost of the street improve. to serve ST-73-10, Commercial ~Vay
from Highway 20 to 743 feet northerly, and ST-73-16, Case Addition and Ermine

Street.

Project

ST-73-10, Commercial Way'
from Highway 2- to 743' north.

Sanitary Sewer costs:

ST-73-16, Case Addition and

Ermine Street

SCF Cost

4,879.20 17,619.45

2,055.00

4,161.27

4,879.20 23,835.72

15 % E.L.A.               Toml

2,642.91               $25,141.57

267.15 2,322.15
143.75 4,305.02

3,053.81 31,768.74



ITEM M

Section 2:

PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT DATA - ATTACHED SHEET

Section 3:,

The City Recorder is hereby directed' to enter a statement of the

assessments as above provided in the docket of the City Liens and give
notice thereof as provided by law.

Section

Inasmuch as this ordinance is necessary for the immediate

preserQation of the peace, health and safety of the City of Albany, Oregon,
an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall be in

full forc~ and effect immediately upon passage by the Council and approval
by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council: lanuary 23, 1974

Approved by the Mayor: Ianuary 23, 1974

Effective Date: January 23, 1974

ATTEST:

ErneSt W. Isham, City Recorder

Mayor



Mayor and Mcmbers of City Council

Albany, OR

RESPONSE:

Date: ~oveD'i~er 14, 1973

Final Assessment - ST-73-16

Project Name: Case Adc~l~lon ~! ~rmine Street

This project has been completed according to Ordinance

and Resolution 1492       .

PROJECT COST DATA

Total Construction Cost                                         =

SCF Oversizing Cost                                             =

SCF Intersection Cost                                           =

SCF Corner Lot Credit
12.74 x 150.0             =

cost)                   (feet)
SCF Construction Cost                                           =

Property Owner Construc. Cost =

1,911.00

26,025.04

1,911.00

24,114.04

ASSESSMENT COSTS

SCF Construction Cost

ELA 15%

SCF Assessment

Property Owner Construc. Cost =

ELA 15%                                   =

Property Owner Assessment      =

Collection for SCF

3.20 x 1,892.98    =
cost)                   (ft. ft. )

1,911.00

286.65

2,197.65

24,114.04

3,617.11

7,731.15

6,057.54

Warrant Interest 19!.69

Total Assessable Cost to

Property Owner

Cost Per Front Foot

33,981.38 ~ 1,892.98

cost)         (ft. ft.)

33,981.38

17.95     / fr. ft.

METHOD OF ASSESSMENT

The propert, owners shall be assessed on a front foot basis as per
Resolution 13~2     .

PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT DATA

Please refer to attached sheets.

Respectfully submitted,



r~I           "

4

C',,
1              ('

4

r--
I

r4

4N

e · ,

000,'"
4

NO
rj

o

0

o

i.~I

o

0

o

o

0

0

0

o

o

o

0

o

o

o

o

o

o



January 3, 1974

Mayor and Members of City Council

Albany, OR

SUBJECT: Final Assessments on Commercial Way from Highway
20 to 743 feet northerly ST-73-10

This project has been completed according to Ordinance 2864
and Resolution 1504.

PROJECT COST DATA

Street construction cost

Sanitary Sewer Constr. cost

Total Project Cost

17,619.45
2,055.00

19,674.45

ASSESSABLE COST

Street Construction
ELA 15%

Ppty Owner Constr. Cost

Collect for SCF

3.20 x 1483.86

Warrant Interest

Total Assess. Street Cost to Ppty Owner

17,619.45
2,642.91

20,262.37

4,748.35
130.85

25,141.57

Cost per ft. ft. = $25,141.57 = $16.94336
1483.86 LF

Sewer construction                                $ 2,055.00
ELA 13%                                           267.15

Total ppty owner constr. cost                                      $ 2,322.15

Cost per acre = $2,322.15/1.08 acres = $ 2,150.138

METHOD OF ASSESSMENT

The property owners for street cost are assessed on a front

foot basis as per Resolution 1392. The property owners sewer

costs are assessed on an area basis to those benefitting.-

PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT DATA

Please refer to attached sheets.

Respectfully submitted,

Michael J. Corso

Engineering Technician III

MJC:dj



r,-- 

O

i

C)I0

O

O

2~-..
4ODIO

4J ~m,.
c~r~

O

O4Jrj~I

4J

0

0III

0

oo~oooooi'-

I~4Jo~
0o,-
4I

4J~
4=rd

C)c)oocor-
I

L~I

C::)

oooooI'-,

Lo

oooocor--
I

LOLA
4,--
II

L~
O"~

U~ '.~

D00ob~



M 0

7'~      -    

0

0          ~

O~-
DO       ~-""

0-0

H H- r H-0 0 O'

co

b.~    

H

U]

O0

o

o      ~

o~                       

u~

c~ o

o

P

u1 o



Section 2:

PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT DATA - ATTACHED SHEET

ITEM M

Section 3:

The City Recorder is hereby directed' to enter a statement o'[ the

assessments as above provided in the docket of the City Liens and give
notice thereof as provided by law.

SeCtion

Inasmuch as this ordinance is necessary for the immediate

preservation of the peace, health and safety Of the City of Albany, OregOn,
an emerCency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall be in

full force and effect immediately upon passage by the Council and approval
by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council: Ianuary 23, 1974

Approved by the Mayor: Ianuary 23, 1974

Effective Date: Ianuary 23, 1974

ATTEST:

s/Ernest W. Isharn

ErneSt W. Isham., City Recorder

Mayor


